

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1365 of 2025

Shhakti Aggarwal

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.... **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Adv.

For the Opposite Party(s)

: Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, A.C. to A.A.G.-III

03/Dated: 16th January, 2026

1. The order dated 02.09.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.(C) No.4676 of 2025 has not been complied as has been complained. Further, the opportunity had been given to file response vide order dated 28.11.2025 but till date no response has been filed.
2. The Secretary Revenue, Registration and Land Reforms Department, Ranchi who has been held responsible for compliance of the order dated 02.09.2025, is directed to appear in person to answer the query of the Court.
3. As prayed for, put up this case on 13.02.2026.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 16th January, 2026

Amar/-

Uploaded