

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1365 of 2025

Shhakti Aggarwal

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.... **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Adv.

For the Opposite Party(s)

: Mr. Ashok Kr. Yadav, Adv.

05/Dated: 13th March, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the opposite parties is directed to seek instructions and clarify as to whether the continuous khatiyani has been corrected in the online record, which is the digital form of the offline record.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after a week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 13th March, 2026

Amar/-

Uploaded