

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (C) No. 1365 of 2025

....

Shhakti Aggarwal	Versus	 Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		 Opposite Parties

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Adv.
For the Opp. Parties	: Mr. Ashok Kr. Yadav, Sr. SC-I

....

06/08.05.2026

1. It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the State that the order has been complied with and the reasoned order will be brought on record by filing affidavit and as such an adjournment may be granted.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after a week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

08.05.2026
Shahid/
Uploaded